

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : BPT.17/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Farid Uddin

Respondent : BDO, Mandia Development Block, Barpeta

Date of hearing : 09. 9.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS (Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 09.9.2015

Both appellant and the Public Authority are absent. The second appeal petition dtd 25.3.13 is taken up for hearing ex parte.

A perusal of case records indicate that a written reply has been received from the BDO, Mandia Development Block through his letter No. MDB/RTI/05/Part-II/2015/737 dtd 4.9.15 and PD, DRDA, Barpeta through his letter No. DRBT-34/RTI/Part-I/2014-15/412 dtd 7.9.15. Both of them have enclosed a copy of the letter from the appellant dtd 2.9.15 addressed to the Commission.

In his letter dtd 2.9.15 the appellant has stated that he has received all the information sought for by him from the BDO, Mandia Development Block and the Secretary, Jonia Gaon Panchayat on 20.4.13 and that he had no more grievances on this issue.

The second appeal petition is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.BPT.17/2013/

Dtd. 09.9.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Block Development Officer, mandia Development Block, Barpeta, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. Farid Uddin, Vill-Banglipara, PO- Jania, dist. Barpeta, Assam, PIN-781314 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission